	(IPE	-
. 0	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02-02-2006 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
7	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JAN 2 7 7006	
2	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	I documente or conv thereof
$\dot{\sim}$	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1031691775s or receiving party(ies)
of	James B. Toeniskoetter	Name: TESCO Engineering, Inc.
•	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ No	Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
0 /	Assignment Merger	
CIT	Security Change of Name	Street Address: 4567 Glenmeade Road
A	\underline{X} Other correct zip code of assignee recorded at reel/frame 016797/0058 to read 48326	City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48326 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Execution Date: 07/18/05	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) PRE-HEM	MING APPARATUS
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of this application is: 07/18/05
	47	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/184,752	
i	Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Name: Christopher J. Fildes	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	7.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Fildes & Outland, P.C.	
	20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	L SE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
	a true copy of the original document.	
	/hm A 7	Z- ///.
	Christopher J. Fildes	January 24, 2006

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: "Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Signature

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/30/2006 HVUONG1 00000002 11184752

Name of person signing

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Date

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2005 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
7-19-08	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SARTURI DI NI RI	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 103048	3436 and audress of receiving party(ies)	
	James B. Toeniskoetter	Name: TESCO Engineering, Inc.	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes $\frac{X}{X}$ No	Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance! PE	28	
	X Assignment Merger		
	Security JAN 2.7 7006Change of Name	Street Address: 4567 Glenmeade Road	
	Other	City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48306	
	Execution Date: 07/18/09/EM	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) PRE-HEM	MMING APPARATUS	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: 07/18/05		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached: Yes X No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: Christopher J. Fildes	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Fildes & Outland, P.C.		
	20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2	8. Deposit account number:	
ļ	City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Ì	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
	a true copy of the original document.		
]	$\alpha \cap PM$		
	Christopher J. Fildes July 19, 2005		
	Name of person signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume		ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Mail Stop Assignments, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450		

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/21/2005 ZJUHAR1 00000030 111 4752 04 FC:8021 40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 017541 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Bollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James B. Toeniskoetter, of 3666 Hollenshade, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48305 do hereby assign, sell and set over to TESCO Engineering, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, and having a place of business at 4567 Glenmeade Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PRE-HEMMING APPARATUS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the day of July 2005, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with they rights granted herein.

7- 18-05 Date

James B. Toeniskoetter

PATENT REEL: 017541 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 01/27/2006